Clinical examination and age estimation of cases at the request of the concerned 

authority. 

 Medico-legal cases, from April 2014 to March 2015: 17 (seventeen) 
Requisitioning authority: Police officer not less than the rank of Sub Inspector (SI) 

 Non-Medicolegal cases, from April 2014 to March 2015: 103 (one hundred and three) 

Requisitioning authorities: (1) Deputy Director, Sports Authority of India, Shillong 

Training Centre, Shillong. 
(2) Chairperson, Child Welfare Committee, East Khasi Hills, Shillong. 

2.  Spot Postmortem Examination on 13/02/15 at the request of the concerned authority.